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STATE OF CALIFORNIA              EDMUND G. BROWN JR., Governor 
PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 
505 VAN NESS AVENUE 

SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94102-3298 

 
May 4, 2011       Alternate to Agenda ID#10127 
      

 
 

TO SERVICE LIST REGARDING DRAFT RESOLUTION T-17302 
 
Enclosed is Draft Resolution T-17302A, alternative to Draft Resolution T-17302 
previously mailed to you.  This cover letter explains the comment and review period 
and provides a digest of the alternate decision.  A new Redline Version of Draft 
Resolution T-17302, with modifications to reflect comments, is available on our website 
(along with T-17302A). 
 
When the Commission acts on this agenda item, it may adopt all or part of it as written, 
amend or modify it, or set it aside and prepare a further Resolution.  Only when the 
Commission acts does the decision become binding on the parties. 
 
Public Utilities Code Section 311(e) requires that an alternate to a proposed decision or 
to a decision subject to subdivision (g) be served on all parties, and be subject to public 
review and comment prior to a vote of the Commission. 
 
Parties to the proceeding may file comments on the proposed Alternate Resolution 
decision in a manner similar to that provided in Rule 14.3 of the Commission’s Rules of 
Practice and Procedure (Rules), accessible on the Commission’s website at 
www.cpuc.ca.gov.  Pursuant to Rule 14.3 opening comments shall not exceed 15 pages.  
 
Comments on the Alternate Resolution shall be addressed to the Director of the 
Communications Division, and should be provided in machine-readable .pdf or .doc 
format.  Comments should be served on the service list established for Resolution 
17302.  Opening comments are due within twenty days of this notice, and reply 
comments are due five days after that.   
 
 
/s/ JACK LEUTZA 
Jack Leutza, Director 
Communications Division  
 
 
 
Attachment 
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Attachment - Digest 
 

This Resolution is an Alternate to Resolution T-17302, which mailed on February 8, 
2011.  In light of its implications for the definition of "Basic" telephone service, this 
Alternate rejects Verizon California Inc. (Verizon) Advice Letter No. 12535 (Advice 
Letter), filed October 22, 2010, proposing to eliminate the delivery of residential white 
pages directory listings to customers except for those who "opt in" to receive these 
directories.   The Commission currently defines “a free white pages directory” as part of 
residential telephone Basic Service.  Verizon's proposal implements a significant change 
to the delivery, if not also the definition, of Basic Service, at a time when that definition 
is being considered within the scope of Rulemaking 09-06-019.  Accordingly, we affirm 
Assigned Administrative Law Judge Pulsifer intent to address whether white pages 
residential telephone directories should be included in the definition of "Basic 
Service," and if so how such directories should be provided, as part of the Rulemaking 
09-06-019 analysis of Basic Service.  
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SERVICE LIST 
 

Hope Christman Verizon California 
Inc. 

 hope.christman@verizon.com 

Glenn Semow  CCTA  4341 Piedmont 
Avenue, 
Oakland, CA 
94611  

grs@calcable.org 

Christine 
Mailloux  

TURN  711 Van Ness 
Avenue, #350, 
San Francisco, 
CA 94102  

cmailloux@turn.org  

Bill Nusbaum  TURN  711 Van Ness 
Avenue, #350, 
San Francisco, 
CA 94102  

bnusbaum@turn.org 

Carolyn Brown  Dept of Gen Services 601 Sequoia 
Pacific Blvd., 
MS-911, 
Sacramento, CA 
95814  

carolyn.brown@dgs.ca.gov 

Nancy 
Lubamersky  

TelePacific  515 S. Flower St, 
47th Fl  
Los Angeles, CA 
90071  

nlubamersky@telepacific.com 

Regulatory Svcs.  AT&T  525 Market 
Street, #1944, 
San Francisco, 
CA 94105  

regtss@att.com  

E. Garth Black  Cooper, White & 
Cooper, LLP  

201 California St, 
17th Fl  
San Francisco, 
CA 94111  

gblack@cwclaw.com 

Peter Casciato  355 Bryant Street, Suite 
410, San Francisco, CA 
94107  

pacasciato@gmail.com 

James Falvey  Pac West  4210 Coronado 
Avenue, 
Stockton, CA 
95204  

jfalvey@pacwest.com 

Katherine 
Mudge  

Covad 
Communications  

7000 N. MoPac 
Expressway, 2nd 

Floor, Austin, TX 
78731  

katherine.mudge@covad.com 

John Gutierrez  Comcast Cable  P.O. Box 5147, 
San Ramon, CA 
94583  

john_gutierrez@cable.comcas
t.com 

Kathy Sprint  100 Spear Street, kathy.mcmahon@sprint.com 
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McMahon  Suite 930, San 
Francisco, CA 
94105  

Anita Taff-Rice  Covad 
Communications  

1547 Palos 
Verdes Mall  
# 298, Walnut 
Creek, CA 94597  

anitataffrice@earthlink.net  

Linda Saldana  Citizens 
Communications  

9324 West 
Stockton Blvd., 
Elk Grove, CA 
95758  

lsaldana@czn.com 

Martin A. 
Mattes  

Nossmann, Guthner, 
Knox & Elliott, LLT  

50 California St., 
34th Floor, San 
Francisco, CA 
94111-4825  

mmattes@nossaman.com 

External 
Relations Dept.  

Surewest  8150 Industrial 
Avenue, 
Roseville, CA 
95678-0969  

Regulatory@surewest.com  

Robert Lehman  DRA  505 Van Ness 
Ave, Rm 4100, 
San Francisco, 
CA 94102  

leh@cpuc.ca.gov 

Earl Nicholas 
Selby  

Law Offices of Earl 
Nicholas Selby  

418 Florence 
Street, Palo Alto, 
CA 94301-1705  

ens@loens.com  

Judy Pau  Davis Wright 
Tremaine LLP  

505 Montgomery 
Street, Suite 800, 
San Francisco, 
CA 94111  

judypau@dwt.com 

Richard Longview, CMC  Telecom611.com  rlongview@telecom611.com 

Margaret L. 
Tobias  

Tobias Law Office  460 Pennsylvania 
Ave., San 
Francisco, CA 
94107  

marg@tobiaslo.com 

Maria Carbone  Davis Wright 
Tremaine LLP  

505 Montgomery 
Street, Suite 800, 
San Francisco, 
CA 94111  

mariacarbone@dwt.com  

Esther Northrup  Cox California 
Telcom, LLC  

350 10th Avenue, 
Suite 600, San 
Diego, CA 92101  

esther.northrup@cox.com 

Rick Sanchez  Blue Casa 
Communications  

10 E. Yanonali 
Street, Santa 
Barbara, CA 
93101  

PUCUpdates@BlueCasa.com 

Richard Fish  CPUC  505 Van Ness rff@cpuc.ca.gov 
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Avenue, San 
Francisco, CA 
94102  

Floyd Jasinski  Surewest 
Communications  

8150 Industrial 
Ave. Bldg. A, 
Roseville, CA 
95661-0969  

FJasinski@surewest.com 

Charles Sadler Metrocall Inc 3000 Technology 
Dr., Plano TX 
75074 

charlie.sadler@usamobility.c
om 

Sarah DeYoung  CALTEL  deyoung@caltel.org  
Roxanne Scott CPUC Roxanne.Scott@cpuc.ca.gov 
Lauren Saine CPUC Lauren.Saine@cpuc.ca.gov 
Regina Costa TURN RCosta@turn.org 
Jack Leutza CPUC jml@cpuc.ca.gov 
Douglas Garrett Cox Douglas.garrett@cox.com 
Karen Clopton CPUC kvc@cpuc.ca.gov 
Frank Lindh CPUC frl@cpuc.ca.gov 
Chris Witteman  CPUC wit@cpu.ca.gov 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I certify that I have by mail this day served a true copy of Alternate Draft Resolution  
T-17302A on all parties in this filing or their attorneys as shown on the attached list. 
 
  
 Dated May 4, 2011, at San Francisco, California. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
                     /s/ EDGARDO SAMSON_____ 
                            Edgardo Samson 
 
 
 

NOTICE 
 

Parties should notify the Communications Division, Third Floor, 
California Public Utilities Commission, 505 Van Ness Ave, San 
Francisco, CA 94102, of any changes of address to ensure that they 
continue to receive documents.  You must indicate the Resolution 
number on the service list on which your name appears. 

 
 
 


